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XIè Trofeu Ciutat de Tàrrega
Tàrrega, 25/5/2024

Prueba 28 Fem., 100m Braza Abs.
25/05/2024 - 17:21 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Abs.

1. PRIEGO ROMERO, Noa 10 C.N. Tàrrega 1:15.32 567 36.00 39.32
2. CABESTANY CORBELLA, Carla07 C.N. Cervera 1:17.92 512 36.78 41.14
3. COBO GARCIA, Abril 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:18.93 493 37.39 41.54
4. GUARDIOLA SANS, Núria 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:22.13 437 38.58 43.55
5. WYPYCH, Amelia 10 C.N. Mollerusa 1:22.70 428 39.62 43.08
6. HERREROS DE LA FUENTE, L.08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:23.45 417 39.84 43.61

GOMEZ BARRAGAN, Natalia 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:23.45 417 43.83 39.62
8. MUR MONTIU, Laura 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:23.95 409 39.61 44.34
9. MORAGUES NARVAEZ, Gal·la 06 C.N. Mollerusa 1:23.98 409 37.96 46.02

10. INGLADA BALASCH, blau 09 C.N. Mollerusa 1:25.99 381 40.53 45.46
11. MUR MONTIU, Berta 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:26.22 378 40.03 46.19
12. FARRÉ CAPELL, Carla 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:26.70 372 41.13 45.57
13. JORBA BENAIGES, Jana 09 C.N. Cervera 1:27.10 366 40.71 46.39
14. GUIU SOLÉ, Aina 10 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:27.15 366 41.15 46.00
15. ORDOÑEZ LOPEZ, Julia 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:27.20 365 41.51 45.69
16. RODRIGUEZ LAZARO, Adriana11 C.N. Terrassa 1:27.30 364 41.49 45.81
17. RIGUAL CASAS, Adriana 10 C.P. Fraga 1:27.65 360 40.89 46.76
18. TOMEY LATORRE, Elia 10 H2ogo C.N. 1:27.96 356 41.63 46.33
19. GARCIA CASTILLO, Laia 06 C.P. Fraga 1:28.08 354 38.98 49.10
20. ROJAS COLOMINA, Laia 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:31.34 318 42.87 48.47
21. LUNGOCIU, Maya Ilaria 11 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:31.52 316 42.48 49.04

PRATS GONZALEZ, Ona 10 C.N. Tàrrega 1:31.52 316 43.51 48.01
23. CORNAGO ESCUSOL, Elisa 10 H2ogo C.N. 1:32.00 311 44.07 47.93
24. SERRA AYATS, Jana 12 C.N. Tàrrega 1:32.90 302 43.22 49.68
25. CAÑAS BERENGUER, Nerea 12 C.P. Fraga 1:35.94 274 45.16 50.78
26. MORENO MONTEAGUDO, A. 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:36.26 271 45.01 51.25
27. CINTORA ESCOLAR, Jana 09 C.N. Cervera 1:36.67 268 44.43 52.24
28. GUILLAMONT LIGERO, Marta 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:37.26 263 45.64 51.62
29. OAIE, Ana-Maria Andreea 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:37.84 258 44.96 52.88
30. CALVO MORELL, Leire 06 C.P. Fraga 1:43.27 220 47.33 55.94
31. OMS MASGORET, Ona 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:48.05 192 50.85 57.20
32. MARTIN ALTAMIRANO, Ariel 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:49.27 185 52.52 56.75
33. TARRIÑO PARDO, Jana 09 C.N. Cervera 1:55.92 155 54.18 1:01.74
34. SEMÍS PEINADO, Júlia 11 C.E.N. Balaguer 2:28.96 73 1:08.46 1:20.50

DSQ TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA, Blau10 C.N. Cervera
BX - BAIXA

DSQ MASIP JAVIERRE, Sofia 11 C.P. Fraga
BX - BAIXA

Alevina Femenina

1. COBO GARCIA, Abril 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:18.93 493 37.39 41.54
2. GOMEZ BARRAGAN, Natalia 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:23.45 417 43.83 39.62
3. ORDOÑEZ LOPEZ, Julia 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:27.20 365 41.51 45.69
4. RODRIGUEZ LAZARO, Adriana11 C.N. Terrassa 1:27.30 364 41.49 45.81
5. ROJAS COLOMINA, Laia 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:31.34 318 42.87 48.47
6. LUNGOCIU, Maya Ilaria 11 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:31.52 316 42.48 49.04
7. SERRA AYATS, Jana 12 C.N. Tàrrega 1:32.90 302 43.22 49.68
8. CAÑAS BERENGUER, Nerea 12 C.P. Fraga 1:35.94 274 45.16 50.78
9. MORENO MONTEAGUDO, A. 11 C.N. Terrassa 1:36.26 271 45.01 51.25

10. GUILLAMONT LIGERO, Marta 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:37.26 263 45.64 51.62
11. OMS MASGORET, Ona 12 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:48.05 192 50.85 57.20
12. MARTIN ALTAMIRANO, Ariel 12 C.N. Terrassa 1:49.27 185 52.52 56.75
13. SEMÍS PEINADO, Júlia 11 C.E.N. Balaguer 2:28.96 73 1:08.46 1:20.50

DSQ MASIP JAVIERRE, Sofia 11 C.P. Fraga
BX - BAIXA
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XIè Trofeu Ciutat de Tàrrega
Tàrrega, 25/5/2024

Prueba 28, Fem., 100m Braza

Infantil Femenina

1. PRIEGO ROMERO, Noa 10 C.N. Tàrrega 1:15.32 567 36.00 39.32
2. WYPYCH, Amelia 10 C.N. Mollerusa 1:22.70 428 39.62 43.08
3. INGLADA BALASCH, blau 09 C.N. Mollerusa 1:25.99 381 40.53 45.46
4. FARRÉ CAPELL, Carla 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:26.70 372 41.13 45.57
5. JORBA BENAIGES, Jana 09 C.N. Cervera 1:27.10 366 40.71 46.39
6. GUIU SOLÉ, Aina 10 C.E.N. Balaguer 1:27.15 366 41.15 46.00
7. RIGUAL CASAS, Adriana 10 C.P. Fraga 1:27.65 360 40.89 46.76
8. TOMEY LATORRE, Elia 10 H2ogo C.N. 1:27.96 356 41.63 46.33
9. PRATS GONZALEZ, Ona 10 C.N. Tàrrega 1:31.52 316 43.51 48.01

10. CORNAGO ESCUSOL, Elisa 10 H2ogo C.N. 1:32.00 311 44.07 47.93
11. CINTORA ESCOLAR, Jana 09 C.N. Cervera 1:36.67 268 44.43 52.24
12. OAIE, Ana-Maria Andreea 09 C.N. Tàrrega 1:37.84 258 44.96 52.88
13. TARRIÑO PARDO, Jana 09 C.N. Cervera 1:55.92 155 54.18 1:01.74

DSQ TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA, Blau10 C.N. Cervera
BX - BAIXA

16 años y mayores

1. CABESTANY CORBELLA, Carla07 C.N. Cervera 1:17.92 512 36.78 41.14
2. GUARDIOLA SANS, Núria 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:22.13 437 38.58 43.55
3. HERREROS DE LA FUENTE, L.08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:23.45 417 39.84 43.61
4. MUR MONTIU, Laura 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:23.95 409 39.61 44.34
5. MORAGUES NARVAEZ, Gal·la 06 C.N. Mollerusa 1:23.98 409 37.96 46.02
6. MUR MONTIU, Berta 08 C.E. Inef Lleida 1:26.22 378 40.03 46.19
7. GARCIA CASTILLO, Laia 06 C.P. Fraga 1:28.08 354 38.98 49.10
8. CALVO MORELL, Leire 06 C.P. Fraga 1:43.27 220 47.33 55.94


